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Greeters and Children's Offertory      Apr 7 - Jun 24 
Sunday 9:00 AM (Downtown Church) 
 
Sunday, April 8, 9:00 AM: Second Sunday of Easter - Sunday of Divine Mercy 
 

Greeter 
Megan McCullough 
Ben McCullough 
Edie Wannemacher 

Children's Offertory Dexter Stripe 
Penelope Stripe 

 
Sunday, April 15, 9:00 AM: Third Sunday of Easter 
 

Greeter 
Melissa Grady 
Mark Grady 
Peggy Zoll 

Children's Offertory Luke Grady 
NOT FILLED 

 
Sunday, April 22, 9:00 AM: Fourth Sunday of Easter 
 

Greeter 
Megan McCullough 
Ben McCullough 
Edie Wannemacher 

Children's Offertory Sophia McDaniel 
Claire McDaniel 

 
Sunday, April 29, 9:00 AM: Fifth Sunday of Easter 
 

Greeter 
Ruth Gulliford 
Peggy Zoll 
NOT FILLED 

Children's Offertory Luke Grady 
NOT FILLED 

 
Sunday, May 6, 9:00 AM: Sixth Sunday of Easter 
 

Greeter 
Dennis Hucke 
Megan McCullough 
Ben McCullough 

Children's Offertory Dexter Stripe 
Penelope Stripe 

 
Sunday, May 13, 9:00 AM: Ascension of the Lord 
 

Greeter 
Edie Wannemacher 
Peggy Zoll 
NOT FILLED 

Children's Offertory Sophia McDaniel 
Claire McDaniel 
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Sunday, May 20, 9:00 AM: Pentecost Sunday 
 

Greeter 
Melissa Grady 
Mark Grady 
Ruth Gulliford 

Children's Offertory Luke Grady 
NOT FILLED 

 
Sunday, May 27, 9:00 AM: The Solemnity of the Most Holy Trinity 
 

Greeter 
Dennis Hucke 
Megan McCullough 
Ben McCullough 

Children's Offertory Dexter Stripe 
Penelope Stripe 

 
Sunday, June 3, 9:00 AM: The Solemnity of the Most Holy Body and Blood of Christ 
 

Greeter 
Edie Wannemacher 
NOT FILLED 
NOT FILLED 

Children's Offertory Sophia McDaniel 
Claire McDaniel 

 
Sunday, June 10, 9:00 AM: Tenth Sunday In Ordinary Time 
 

Greeter 
Melissa Grady 
Mark Grady 
Peggy Zoll 

Children's Offertory Luke Grady 
NOT FILLED 

 
Sunday, June 17, 9:00 AM: Eleventh Sunday in Ordinary Time 
 

Greeter 
Megan McCullough 
Ben McCullough 
NOT FILLED 

Children's Offertory Dexter Stripe 
Penelope Stripe 

 
Sunday, June 24, 9:00 AM: The Nativity of Saint John the Baptist 
 

Greeter 
Ruth Gulliford 
Dennis Hucke 
Edie Wannemacher 

Children's Offertory Sophia McDaniel 
Claire McDaniel 

 


